
  ATTACHMENT A 
      

 

WKE, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-7-1719 Fact Sheet 

  
 

1. September 11, 2017, Agreement No. C-7-1719, $16,891,455 approved by the  
Board of Directors (Board). 

 

• Agreement was executed on February 5, 2018, to prepare plans, specifications, 
and estimates (PS&E) for the State Route 55 (SR-55) improvement project 
between Interstate 405 and Interstate 5 (Project). 

 
2. June 10, 2019, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-7-1719, $248,784, approved 

by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department. 
 

• Additional project management for coordination with California Department of 
Transportation (Caltrans) District 12 and Orange County Flood Control District. 

• Assistance to Caltrans design for the identification of new and modified design 
exceptions. 

• Design of a non-standard retaining wall. 

• Right-of-way (ROW) design support. 
 
3. Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-7-1719, $248,925, approved by  

CAMM Department and scheduled to be executed by the end of November 2019. 
 

• Additional surveying to resolve aerial mapping. 

• Environmental re-validation for geometric refinements, including supplemental 
reports to six environmental technical studies. 

• Pressure reducing station site investigation, feasibility study, and coordination 
with City of Santa Ana. 

 
4. Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-7-1719, $1,219,977, pending Board 

approval. 
 

• ROW requirement parcels and letters, coordination with Caltrans, and 
development of temporary construction easement documents.  

• Design services for the Lane Channel reconstruction. 

• Pressure reducing station design, coordination with City of Santa Ana, and 
development of utility encroachment exception for two utility facilities.  

• Electrical design for new signalized intersection and fiber optic upgrade. 

• Development of environmental permit packages and bat study. 

• Development of Design Standard Decision Document and geotechnical 
exploration services to support Caltrans.  

 
Total funds committed to WKE, Inc., after approval of Amendment No. 3 to  
Agreement No. C-7-1719: $18,609,141. 


